# Reechcraft

Model:

**G36** 

A/C Serial Number:

E-4002

Registration Number:

N50602

### **EXTERIOR PAINT:**

PRC Desoto Matterhorn White CA8800/F17865 Sherwin Williams Black Metallic M06070 Sherwin Williams Tibetan Gold Metallic M10689

### **INTERIOR PAINT:**

Nextel Dark Anthracite B21

**KEY NO.** 2R107

### STC's

This aircraft has the following STC's incorporated into the production of this unit at build:

1. SA00902WI

Replacement of original landing gear doors

2. SA00719LA

Hartzell PHC-C3YF-1R/F8468A (B, K) -6R constant speed

propeller

3. SA01033WI

Replacement of original landing gear doors

4. SA01595WI-D G1000 Integrated Avionics Systems update with options

including Synthetic Vision and Pathways and GTS820 Traffic

Advisory System

5. SA01671WI

Millenium Interior

6. SA00257BO

AC Systems Air Conditioning Instl

7. SA02387AK

LSI Exterior Led Lighting

NOTE: Instructions for Continued Airworthiness (ICA) required for some of the above STC's are provided on the USB Flash Drive included in the Aircraft Logbooks.

Date: 06-24-2013

Dale W. Dodd

For Beechcraft Corporation

### AIRWORTHINESS CERTIFICATE

I have inspected this aircraft and issued a STANDARD Airworthiness Certificate Dated 06-24-2013. Time: 3.7 Landings: 5 Next Annual Inspection due: 06/30/2014

Dale W. Dodd ODA-230339-CE

**Beechcraft Corporation** 

MAINT	ENAI	NCE/INS	PECTION E	NTRIES					
Aircraft	t Mod	del	$G_{30}$	, , O	Serial Nur	mber 5	-40	VS	
Reg#		A 1		<u> </u>	Owner's N	Name			
<u> </u>		705	0602			*			
DATE		HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE		PECTOR'S	LICENSE NUMBER
-			-				<del></del>		
—									9
					. ,	D			
	: 0			<u>Aircraft Ma</u>	<u>intenance</u>	Record			
	A	APPROVED REPAIR	Sala Contract		SE SE		ox 85 a, KS 6 76-711		
		Beecher	A		a	CRS #	PS2R0 145.48	094L	
	Mode Ser.	el G36 No. E-400	)2	Registration No. Total Time	N50602 6.5 hrs.		Date	06-28-2013	-
				oy altimeter, Installed p/n t ar down limit switch, p/n B		s/n 496998 removed p	/n 58-3	380045-3; s/n 49	5141.
	I cert	ify that with tenance M	n respect to wor anual 36-59000	k performed, this aircraft v 1-9 rev. C7, dated APR 2	was repaired 013, and curr	and inspected in accor ent FAA regulations ar	dance	with Bonanza pproved for return	n to
	servi			Daniell 1	ato	-			-
	Autin	onzed olgi	1	Darrell Tate for Beechcraft Corp. Repair S	tation	-			-
_	Ref.	BCRS WO	No.	E-4000		<del>-</del> x			
-									
			1 125				l		
				y that this aircraft h lance with the type		•	-		
				cate of Airworthines			-		
			conditi	on for safe operation	on.		-		
			E-Card	d# : <u>E451973</u>			-		
	-		- Date:	06-28-2013 Total t	ime on ai	rcraft: <u>7.2</u>			
				man (d)		· )	-		
			Pe	ggy Akers	u	DA-230339-CE			
				1 00		I	1		
0.									
									×
							1		

MAINT	ENA	NCE/INSF	PECTION E	NTRIES						
Aircraf	ft Mod	del	G-3	6	9	Serial Nur	nber	15-4	7 00-	
Reg#		N/50	0602			Owner's N	lame —			
DATE		HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES			CORREC BY SIGNA		INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER
	34	rwke	r Reed			, a , a.		51	Wich	1980 Airport Rd iita, Kansas 67209 e: (316) 676-4500
			SI	ERVICES				FA	Fa AA Certified Repair St	x: (316) 671-3279 ation BWVR672C
	- # 6					AME LOG	ENTRY	EAS	A Certified Repair Sta	tion No. 145.5086
				A/C REG N50602	W/ ICT040		AC TT 22.6	AC TO		<b>DATE</b> 7/1/2013
	"I CER APPR Hawkei CRS# E	CH48109  PETAILED D  ORDER LI  TIFY THAT  OVED FOR I  Beechcraft S  BWVR672C	DESCRIPTION STED IN LOC THIS AIRCRA RETURN TO S	N 0F ALL WO GBOOK ENTH FT WAS REPA EERVICE FOR	ORK PERFORY HEADER	RMED, REFER ABOVE.  INSPECTED PERFORMED	ERENCE THE	G NOTED,  HAWKEI  INCE WITH	ERVICED SYSTEM WINSTALLED NEW FREECHCRAFFSE	ILTER P/N RVICES
July	13/1	329.1	20	Arrive	ul at	CYPO	for m	nport	to Camada	AMO 45-08
						- 3	4			AUM
									*	
1			_							
								2		

AIRPLANE LOGBOOK

WAIT LIVANOL/III	ISP ECHON ENTINES			
Aircraft Model	6-26	Serial Number	E 4NO2	

Reg# Owner's Name

MAINTENANCE/NICHECTION ENTRIES

July 25, 2013

ntario, Canada Fax: (705) 742-1494 Reg'n: **C-FRWD** 

Date:

TTAF: 29.1 TCAF: 20

Import

This aircraft has been inspected per MSI-26 for importation into Canada from United States under Type Approval
Certificate A-245 Issue 3 and was found to meet the design standard.

901 Airport Road, Peterborough Airport,

Peterborough, Ontario, Canada

~ Aircraft will be maintained in accordance with CAR 625 Appendices B and C.

Ph: (705) 742-9631

**Maintenance** 

~ Removed vinyl US registrations to expose painted Canadian registration C-FRWD on both sides of fuselage. Registration markings confirmed to meet CAR Std 222.01.

~ ELT p/n 453-6603 s/n 197-15195 removed, sent for reprogramming to new Canadian registration, and reinstalled. Tested serviceable per Maintenance Manual, Chap 25-60-00. ELT location placard installed.

~ Instrument panel ID plate replaced with new plate for new Canadian registration.

~ Mode S transponder restrapped to C-FRWD (hex C02F24) per transponder manual 190-01257-00. Function checked serviceable per CAR 571 Appx F.

~ Compass swing date confirmed with Beechcraft, and date label added to compass card.

~ Cabin door upper latch pin adjusted per Maintenance Manual, Chap 52-10-00. Function checked serviceable.

Release

The maintenance described above has been accomplished in accordance with the applicable standards of airworthiness. Details of work performed are maintained on file at Flying Colours under work order 136054.

Tim Pickett, Chief Inspector Flying Colours Corp., AMO 45-08

Flying Golours Gorp.

901 Airport Road, Peterborough Airport, Peterborough, Ontario, Canada Ph: (705) 742-9631 Fax: (705) 742-1494

Date: August 12, 2013

Reg'n: C-FRWD

TTAE: 00.4

TTAF: 29.1 TCAF: 2

**Maintenance** 

~ Main battery removed, serviced, and reinstalled per Component Maintenance Manual Q01-1100E.

~ Jeppesen charts uploaded per G1000 Owner's Manual. Expires 24Aug2013.

~ Aircraft washed.

**Release** 

The maintenance described above has been accomplished in accordance with the applicable standards of airworthiness. Details of work performed are maintained on file at Flying Colours under work order 136054.

Tim Pickett, Chief Inspector

Flying Colours Corp., AMO 45-08

Aircraft Moo Reg#		PECTION E	NTRIES	Serial Number Owner's Name						
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECTED BY SIGNATUR	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER			
- Maintena ~ Engine	oil drained.	Ph  New filter ins	901 Airport Road, Peterbor Peterborough, Ontario 1: (705) 742-9631 Fax: stalled. Old filter cut ope and leak checked.	, Canada (705) 742-149	TTAF:	March 29, 2014 C-GRWD 51.3 d. Engine serviced wit	- - - - - - -			
~ 50 hour noted at ti ~ Installed ~ Cup hol — Release — The maint	r electric pro this time. d new Miller lder secured tenance desc	op deicer insponium Concept with original cribed above h	ection carried out per M pts sunvisors per SB 203	33-25-00-01 i	nstructions. Weigh	nt and balance amende	d _			
_ _ _	<u> </u>	pt o	1	2 <u> </u>		Pickett, Chief Inspector ng Colours Corp., AMC	or _			

	- 9	- 2		Serial Number					
Reg#				Owner's Name —					
<u> </u>	-	-						2 ×	
		901 Airport Ro	ad, Peterborough Airp	ort,	Da	ate:	June 27, 2	2014	
ng Golours Gor	2 Ph	Peterboro (705) 742-96:	ugh, Ontario, Canada 31 Fax: (705) 742	-1494	Re	g'n:	C-FRWD		
					π	AF:	63.0	TCAF:	48
by attitude indicator. System ground of c prop deicer 100 hale fire extinguisher id kit contents inspetents / harnesses inspitum interior STC Syn 453-6603 s/n 197 y #1 (engine company #2 (instrument panditioning system S	battery finecked sour inspection capection A01671\(\frac{71}{15195}\)	failed capacity capacity capacity capacity capacity character and weight a carried out serviced out serviced out serviced capacity check capa	dattery replacement out. Prop deice bot the check carried out soliceable. erviceable.  I carried out per Mill ertified, battery replace carried out per Constitution of the constitution of the carried out per Constitution out per Constitution of the carried out per Constitution out per Co	t due Feb 25/17.  oot lead retaining stra serviceable.  ennium Concepts do aced, and reinstalled component Maintenance	cument 2033-ICA Battery expires be Manual TBP15	003 Re May 20 660 Re	ro, ref work ev A. 021. v H, and rec harged.	order T10-	4113.
check carried out so ass swing carried o -3459 gust lock ins F-1990-03 exhaust o ain wheel tire p/n 0 ng tip static wick p/	ting ductorviceable ut and conception of the con	ts inspection le. ard updated. carried out se pection carrie replaced wit replaced ne	carried out servicea erviceable. d out serviceable. h new, s/n 1196S00 w. nplished in accordan	erviceable per A/C Sy	ance Manual, Cha	np 32-4	0-00-001.	FCC MD 45-08 ACA 2	
heating and ventila check carried out so ass swing carried o -3459 gust lock ins -1990-03 exhaust ain wheel tire p/n 0 ng tip static wick p/	ting ductorviceable ut and conception of the con	ts inspection le. ard updated. carried out se pection carrie replaced wit replaced ne	carried out servicea erviceable. d out serviceable. h new, s/n 1196S00 w. nplished in accordan	oble.  158 on, per Maintena	ance Manual, Cha	np 32-4	0-00-001. s. Details o	FCC MD 45-08 ACA 2	
heating and ventila check carried out so ass swing carried o -3459 gust lock ins -1990-03 exhaust ain wheel tire p/n 0 ng tip static wick p/	ting ductorviceable ut and conception of the con	ts inspection le. ard updated. carried out se pection carrie replaced wit replaced ne	carried out servicea erviceable. d out serviceable. h new, s/n 1196S00 w. nplished in accordan	oble.  158 on, per Maintena	ance Manual, Cha	np 32-4	0-00-001. s. Details o	FCC MD 45-08 ACA 2	
heating and ventila check carried out so ass swing carried o -3459 gust lock ins -1990-03 exhaust ain wheel tire p/n 0 ng tip static wick p/	ting ductorviceable ut and conception of the con	ts inspection le. ard updated. carried out se pection carrie replaced wit replaced ne	carried out servicea erviceable. d out serviceable. h new, s/n 1196S00 w. nplished in accordan	oble.  158 on, per Maintena	ance Manual, Cha	np 32-4	0-00-001. s. Details o	FCC MD 45-08 ACA 2	
heating and ventila check carried out so ass swing carried o -3459 gust lock ins -1990-03 exhaust ain wheel tire p/n 0 ng tip static wick p/	ting ductorviceable ut and conception of the con	ts inspection le. ard updated. carried out se pection carrie replaced wit replaced ne	carried out servicea erviceable. d out serviceable. h new, s/n 1196S00 w. nplished in accordan	oble.  158 on, per Maintena	ance Manual, Cha	np 32-4	0-00-001. s. Details o	FCC MD 45-08 ACA 2	
heating and ventila check carried out so ass swing carried o -3459 gust lock ins -1990-03 exhaust ain wheel tire p/n 0 ng tip static wick p/	ting ductorviceable ut and conception of the con	ts inspection le. ard updated. carried out se pection carrie replaced wit replaced ne	carried out servicea erviceable. d out serviceable. h new, s/n 1196S00 w. nplished in accordan	oble.  158 on, per Maintena	ance Manual, Cha	np 32-4	0-00-001. s. Details o	FCC MD 45-08 ACA 2	
heating and ventila check carried out so ass swing carried o -3459 gust lock ins -1990-03 exhaust ain wheel tire p/n 0 ng tip static wick p/	ting ductorviceable ut and conception of the con	ts inspection le. ard updated. carried out se pection carrie replaced wit replaced ne	carried out servicea erviceable. d out serviceable. h new, s/n 1196S00 w. nplished in accordan	oble.  158 on, per Maintena	ance Manual, Cha	np 32-4	0-00-001. s. Details o	FCC MD 45-08 ACA 2	

MAINTENA	NCE/INSF	PECTION E	NTRIES							
Aircraft Mo	del			Serial Number						
Reg#	-	м		Owner's N	lame					
-				90	,					
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER			
TCM 10-5 INSTALLAT AND STC S DRAWING FOR THE T INSTALLAT MODIFICAT INSTALLET	RT RD 4820 BONANZA 550-B SN FION OF "W BE5222NM, LIST TAT-E TURBO SYS FION INCLUTION TO TO D PRESSUID NEW PRE D NEW WA D NEW TUP D NEW FUE LOW FOR D A JPI SLI	MODEL G : 1008149 VHIRLWIND IAW INSTA B-MDL REV. STEM OPER JDES THE A HE FRONT ( RE RELIEF V ESSURE CO STEGATE P RBOCHARG EL FLOW GA FURBO OPE	DIGITAL INDICATOR	30 OCT T TT: 75.1 IG TSMOH: NORMALIZII ONS ETI-B-( SEE FLIGHT UED AIRWO RGER INTE . R 470944-90 JMBER 4706 8-0011 SER 06610-0029 ET-B8.5/1-21	2014 ACFT TACH: 75.1 N/A NG SYSTEM COVER OF REV. F DATED 11 MANUAL FOR FLIG ORTHYNESS. RCOOLER RAMMER 029 SERIAL NUMBER 0388-0010 SERIAL NUMBER 04 SERIAL NUMBER 05 SERIAL NUMBER 05 SERIAL NUMBER	718/2003 AND MASSHT MANUAL SUPP R II AND THE SCOO R MAN00380. MBER H-RHN0006 00017. -RFL00064. 354AM AND ISMA	STER PLEMENT  OP  60.  RKED FOR			
DAVID R.	LANDRETH	1 A&P 2651	512 IA				177			
TCM IO-5 INSTALLED INSTALLAT REVISED A OPERATIO	RT RD 4820 BONANZA 50-B SN: D OF AILER TION INSTE	MODEL GO 1008149 ON AND WI RUCTIONS A		30 OCT I TT: 75.1 A IG TSMOH: S IN ACCOR	2014 ACFT TACH: 75.1 N/A DANCE WITH D'SH/	ANNON PRODUCT	'S, LTD			
- DAVAD K.	LANDRETT	1 AGE 2001	512 IA		F 9	17 99	E T			
300 AIRPO ADA, OK 7 C-FRWD I TCM IO-I INSTALLA MANUAL S	ORT RD 74820 BONANZA 550-B SN TION OF W TION COM	: 1008149 /ING TIP FU PLETED UN	AIRFRAME LOG B 36 SN: E-4002 ACF ENG TSN: 75.1 EI EL TANKS IN ACCOR DER STC SA4-1629. ERATION AND GROS K OK.	30 OCT T TT: 75.1 NG TSMOH: DANCE WIT THE TANK	2014 ACFT TACH: 75.1 N/A TH J. L. OSBORNE IN CAPACITY IS 20 GA					

MAINTENA	NCE/INSI	PECTION E	NTRIES				
Aircraft Mod	del			Serial Nun	mber		
Reg#	- N			Owner's N	Name ————		
-				ß			
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER
INSTALLATI DOCUMENT KEVLAR WF INSTALLED psi. THE SY VALVE, AND AN ON/OFF MECHANICA CIRCUIT BF OXYGEN US SEE THE FL REVISED A OPERATION	RT RD 4820 SONANZA 550-B SN: D BONANZA FION COMP IT 58-49600 (RAPPED BI D SUPPORT (STEM EMF ID A PRESS E SWITCH II CAL DIRECT REAKER PI DISER PORT ELIGHT MAN AIRCRAFT V DIVAL AND F	MODEL G3: 1008149 A SUPPLEMEPLETED IN ADDITION A		30 OCT 2 G TSMOH: GEN SYSTE BONANZA O R 28 2009. I BAGGAGE O S. THE BOT V/RCR VALN SIGNAL TO GE. THERE THE BAGGA RFRAME CII CATION INST	2014 ACFT TACH: 75.1 N/A EM COVERED UNDE OXYGEN INSTALLAT INSTALLATION INCL COMPARTMENT WA TTLE IS RATED FOR VE WITH AN ELECTE OAN ELECTRIC GAG E IS A REMOTE LOCA AGE COMPARTMENT IRCUIT BREAKER PA	TION INSTRUCTION LUDES A 77 CUBIC ALL ATTACHED TO R A MAX PRESSURI FRICALLY OPERATE SE MOUNTED IN TH ATED FILLER PORT IT FLOOR. THE SY ANEL. THERE ARE C PORT LOCATION	NS C FOOT THE RE OF 1850 ED ON/OFF HE COCKPIT. IT WITH A YSTEM HAS E SINGLE
TORNADO 300 AIRPO ADA, OK 7 C-FRWD E TCM IO-! INSTALLEI A0114 IN A INFLATOR INFLATOR INFLATOR EMA CONT EMA CONT REVISED A OPERATIO DAVID R.	O ALLEY TO ORT RD 74820 BONANZA -550-B SN ED OF AMS/ ACCORDAN R PILOT SE R CO-PILOT RS EXPIRA TROLLER I TROLLER I AIRCRAFT ONAL AND	N: 1008149 SAFE SEAT B NCE WITH A EAT PART NU T SEAT PART TION DATES PART NUMB EXPIRATION WEIGHT AN RUN-UP CH	AIRFRAME LOG BO G36 SN: E-4002 ACFT ENG TSN: 75.1 EN BELT RESTRANT SYST AMSAFE INSTALLATIO UMBER 510184-401, LO RT NUMBER 510184-40 S ARE JULY 2024. BER 508358-421, LOT N N DATE IS AUG 2021. ND BALANCE. HECKS OK	30 OCT FT TT: 75.1 NG TSMOH: FTEM KIT PA ON INSTRUC LOT NUMBE 01, LOT NUM NUMBER 34	T 2014 ACFT TACH: 75.1 : N/A ART NUMBER 510274 CTIONS AND COVER ER 34540315, SERIAL MBER 34540315 SER	RED UNDER STC S L NUMBER AS2423 RIAL NUMBER AS2	SA02276AK. 3EYCTN. 2423EYCTZ.
INSTALLED INSTALLATION RUN-UP, OF	RT RD 1820 ONANZA 50-B SN: G & D ACF ION INSTRI	MODEL G30 1008149 RYLIC WIND		30 OCT 2 TT: 75.1 A G TSMOH: I S IN ACCOR	2014 ACFT TACH: 75.1 N/A RDANCE WITH G & D		'S

MAINTEN	ANCE/INS	PECTION E	NTRIES				
Aircraft M	odel			Serial Nur	mber		
Reg#	-			Owner's N	lame		<del>_</del>
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER
3207 N. Sh 20 Nov 2014 1) Compl conditi service 2) Remov 820130 3) Remov 504271 4) After t properl 5) Compl 21; P/h instruct 6) After t #: 190- The above-n	C-FRWD ied with Beech oning system ir bulletin SB052 ied, disassemble 0-2; P/N MS287 ed, disassemble; P/N 35-81524 roubleshooting y, reinstalled coded with Beech of 60-524101-9; tions. OPs check of 60-524101 ionsleshooting 00422-03 and Ementioned main indition for the r	Tulsa, OK 741 G36 E-4002 craft Recomme installation, by in 2914-01 instruct ed, cleaned, res 176R2-19, in ref ed, cleaned, res 17-9; P/N MS28 G1000 system connectors in ref craft Mandatory P/N 60-524101 ked ok. DME not funct Geechcraft G36 tenance was pe	nstalling new panels: P/N ions. Ops checked ok. ealed, and reinstalled nos rerence with Beechcraft Bealed, and reinstalled R/H (1776R2-19, in reference with Traffic system displayin rence with Garmin G100 Service Bulletin 27-4136 (1-7; P/N 130909B45; P/N ioning, found connector n M.M. Supplement. Ops chromed in reference with	AIRFRAME 1-4140 improved 002-40000-43;  The landing gear stonanza G36 M.M. I main landing ge ith Beechcraft Bo ig traffic at all ti 0 M.M. Doc #: 19 The replacement of pl MS35335-35; Pl The continuation of	air flow design for KPAP/N FTA-200-4-35 after prut with new seals: P/N M. Chapter32-20-00. Leak a sar strut with new seals: P. Manza G36 M.M. Chapter mes and displaying red ".00-00422-03 and Beechcrapilot's flight control column'N MS35338-44; P/N MS orly, reinstalled connector M.M., in accordance with the ce. Details on file under W.	aint, in reference with F  183461/1-223; P/N M8; and ops checked ok.  N M83461/1-227; P/N 32-10-00. Leak and ops X"s, found several con: aft G36 M.M. Supplement an hardware with new ur 35335-33, in reference in reference with Carmi th 14CFR FAR91.407(a	APAK Aero Systems 3461/1-224; P/N 35- M83461/1-328; P/N checked ok. nectors not installed nt. Ops checked ok. nits: P/N 36-524024- with service bulletin in G1000 M.M. Doc
			ā				
.1	4:			X			
		3					
				d.			
	- 1						
						=	
			- 17				
ž.							
	P.C.						

Aircraft Mo Reg#				Serial Number Owner's Name					
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES	CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER			
Flying	Golows	Gorp.	1 Airport Road, Peterborough Airport, Peterborough, Ontario, Canada 705) 742-9631 Fax: (705) 742-1494	Reg'n: C-	ne 23, 2015 FRWD				
serviceable	/ annual inse. Note: Oil eating and vertioning systems and Maire and tension of the Maintenand of the	change not due to intilating ducts are STC SA00 intenance Man propartment) pice Manual TB int panel) p/n F4-30-71, and intenance in spectic moved, recert inspected ser 1WI inspection A003 Rev A. Sher inspected ser 1WI inspected in Sacks 34-10-12 in and integrated out services at the sack in panel in	on carried out serviceable. ified per CAR Std 571 Appx G, reins viceable. In carried out serviceable per Millenn d serviceable. The hour inspection carried out service 14522 and standby altimeter p/n 58-2-501 (ADC) and 34-15-10-501 (stantation checked serviceable per Maint able per Maintenance Manual Task 3 test carried out and failed. Battery p	eable per A/C Systems oved, capacity checked and rechacity checked and rechacity checked and function checked and	Instructions for Cond and recharged per arged per Componer ecked serviceable. Ecked serviceable. Ecked serviceable and recertified to 20,000 for CAR 571 Appx B. 34-51-07-501, and per conditions for Conditions and per conditions for Conditions and per conditions are conditions. Std 571 Appx B. 1065 removed and record and record and for conditions are conditions are conditions. In Chap 57-00-00-20.	tinued —  tinued —  nt —  sattery —  eet per —  eet per —  in CAR —  ew —  1, Para —  ctions. —			

aft Mod	-	(4		Serial Nun Owner's N			
	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECTED BY SIGNATUR	INSPECTOR'S E SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER
Oxygen:	ge carried of serviced to	Phout. Engine so	Peterborough : (705) 742-9631	illips 20W50 X/C and	TTAF:	August 15, 2015 C-FRWD 145.8 spected serviceable.	-
				olished in accordance v Colours under work o	rder 15-332.  Tim Pickett, C	Thief Inspector & Corp., AMO 45-08	s. Details
300 AIR ADA, O C-FRWI TCM NSTALL NSTRUG AIRWOR NSTALL RUN-UP AIRCRAFT AND APPR	PORT RD K 74820 D BONA IO-55 ED TKS IC CTIONS DC THINESS I ED ALUMII OP'S TES WAS REPAIRE OPRIATE MAN	ANZA G36 0-B (9 0-B (9 0-CUMENT 450 0-CUMENT 450 0-CUMENT 450	SN: E-4002 SN: 1008149 DN SYSTEM STO DOINS REV 14. S DATED W&B AN ER ON RH AFT ON ND LEAK CHECI ED IN ACCORDANCE ANUALS.	8 DECEMB ACFT TT: 173.9 ENG TT: 173.9 C SA2239CE IN ACCC SEE FLIGHT MANUAL ND AFMS	HOBBS: 17  PROANCE WITH CA SUPPLEMENT FOR SACKET ASSY	3.9  V AEROSPACE INSTAR OPERATION AND CO V FOR ADDITIONAL BERVICE. EERAL AVIATION REGULATIO	ONTINUED
	>G	E BUSINESS OF AN	//ATION™ E	Cutter Aviation Phoenix 2802 E Old Tower Road Phoenix, Arizona 85034 FAA Repair Station No, EKG	R571D	Phone: 602-273-12. Fax: 602-267-78	_
R'eg Mod	stration lel	CFRWD G36		Airframe	Work Or Tach	02M-9. N/A	597
_	l No raft TT	E-4002		Log Book En	try Hour med		
1.3	Installed nev		compressor belt part i	1 (52002 1 D CD 1	A.D		

AIRPLANE LOGBOOK

### MAINTENANCE/INSPECTION ENTRIES

Aircraft Model	Serial Number	
Reg#	Owner's Name	

CORRECTED **INSPECTOR'S** TUNE20/16 RV SIGNATURE | SIGNATURE NUMBER LEGGAT AVIATION LTD Beech B36 WORK ORDER # 203699 C-FRWD

#### Inspection

www.leggataviation.com

- Annual inspection carried out referenced CARs 625 B & C and Beech G36 100 hour check list.
- Compass swing carried out. For: N 030 060 E 120 150 S 210 240 W 300 330 Steer: 360 032 063 092 121 149 178 207 236 267 300 328
- Fire extinguisher inspected, no fault found.
- Replaced first aid kit P/N 51500 installed.
- Removed and reinstalled ME-406 ELT, P/N 453-6603, S/N 197-15195 for annual recertification, refer HiTech **+** Avionics Form One, W.O.16224.
- Next test due June 1, 2017. Battery due May 2021.
- Battery capacity check carried out. Replaced battery P/N G242, S/N G02891387 installed. Removed S/N G02762437

### Resulting from inspection the following maintenance completed:

#### Engine

- Motostat: #1 67/80, #2 36/80, #3 60/80, #4 65/80, #5 72/80 and #6 66/80.
- Dressed and painted prop.
- Oil and filter change carried out. Engine serviced with Aeroshell W100M oil. Oil sample taken.
- Installed Champion oil filter P/N CH48108-1. Old filter cut open and inspected. No faults found.
- Trouble shoot #2 cylinder low compression, found valve leak.
- Removed and reinstalled #2 cylinder for repairs reference Leggat Aviation Ltd. Form One, W.O. 203760.
- Removed and reinstalled R/H exhaust system includes risers and cross over pipe for repairs, reference Tornado Alley Certificate of Conformance.
- Trouble shoot source of minor ferrous material
- Removed and reinstalled rocker covers, rocker arms, push rods and tubes for access.
- Removed and reinstalled all hydraulic lifters for visual inspection #6 noted.
- Replaced #6 cylinder intake hydraulic lifter P/N 65088 installed.
- Removed and reinstalled L/H and R/H induction system to gain access to push rods and tubes, replaced hoses and gaskets P/N 649959 installed.
- Replaced all push rod tube seals with RG kit P/N RG-520PR6 installed.
- Replaced all rocker cover gaskets P/N 1387-1 installed
- Removed and reinstalled L/H and R/H magnetos for gasket replacement P/N 649954 installed, mags retimed to 22°BTC.
- Removed and reinstalled aft induction cross over pipe for repair, reference Tornado Alley Turbo Certificate of Conformance
- Engine ground run, leak and function checked.

- Installed cabin door steward kit P/N B40C10-1 Rev. A, referenced Mountain View Aviation STC# SA01120SE and Beech G36 Maintenance Manual.
- Adjusted cabin door wind lace for ease of operation.
- Replaced forward elevator actuator rod washer P/N AN960-616 installed.
- Re-secured cabin door trim screw.
- Removed and reinstalled park brake valve, seals replaced, system bled, function and leak checked,
- Adjusted aileron trim travel stops 10° up and down.
- Trouble shoot oxygen system leak, removed and reinstalled filler box assembly for reseal, filled and leak checked no fault found.
- Replaced L/H and R/H main fuel tank cap o-rings P/N MS29513-338 and -010 installed.

### Landing Gear

- Replaced L/H main tire P/N 070-313-0, S/N 4280S00134 and tube P/N 092-318-0 installed. Removed S/N 2048S00137.
- Serviced all oleos with nitrogen and fluid Mil-H-5606.
- Re-sealed gear transmission hand crank assembly.
- Adjusted L/H uplock hook clearance to :010".
- Removed and reinstalled shimmy dampener for reseal and servicing.

Aircraft Mod Reg#		PECTION E	NTRIES	Serial Number Owner's Name						
				Ownersi	aine					
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER			
WND 20/16	251.9									
+ To + 6 F + D'S + J + Sta + ST + Ela + GF + An + TK + Ro + Inc + Wi Airwortl + CF + AD + SB + SB	AMIjector instruction in a made Alley Place oxyge Shannon flath. Osborne and by batte C'd main getric attitudine 17, 2017 C 700 auton Safe inflate S system in sen sunvise luction air fing spar caphiness Direction air financial air fin	turbo normal en system instance plaileron gastip tank inspery capacity cear door inspection caper induction caper in	ried out. Next due June alizing system inspection spection carried out. Next due june pection carried out. Next due june carried out.	on carried ouext due June d out. Next due June sed @ 87.7 oxt due June carried out, r  Next due June tarried out, r  Next due June 17, 2017.	e 17, 2017. due June 17, 2017. 17, 2017. %. Next due June 17, 17, 2017. reference Field Aviation une 17, 2017. und. Next due 17. 27 installed. Next due 7. tested, no defects no talled. Next due @ 7 ed out, referenced Sf	, 2017. on W.O. 76024. Ne ue June 17, 2017. ted, Next due @ 40 251.9 hrs. 327-4136.	- 01.9			
I hereby c for the ele	ertify that I levator, roll to	have made a rim and cont	an independent check for rol wheel systems distu	or correct as irbed.	LEGGAT	vel and sense of op	eration -			
		Signed:	Paul Soull	, Stamp	12	Date: June 20,	2016 -			
Mainter	nance relea	se subject to	a satisfactory test fligh	nt due to ma	intenance performed		-			
performance	e rules of Ca	AR 571.02". Signed on clude the el	behalf of AMO 2.73 behalf of propeller and a cAR(s) 625, Appendix	ND	ents forming part of)	//Date: June 20,	<u>2016</u>			
	9C	Î	ľ				s <b>-</b>			

Aircraft M Reg#	odei			Serial Nu Owner's				
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECT BY SIGN		INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENS
www.leg	Adjusted m	om oot reported nanifold press		ech B36 -FRWD altitude above s	5000 ft.	W	ORK ORDER # 2	<u>'</u> 03775
	described mai nance rules o	of CAR 571.02	ns been performed in 2". d on behalf of AMO :	0	vith the appli	icable airv	//Date: July	
30,2016	2748							
www.leg	Installed Cl Motostat: # Engine gro	er change car hampion oil f ‡1 64/80, #2 7 ound run, leak ntenance has	C- rried out. Engine se filter P/N CH48108-1 72/80, #3 67/80, #4 k and function check s been performed in	1. Old filter cut 65/80, #5 72/8 ked.	open and in: 30 and #6 64	XC oil. O spected. l/80.	No faults found.	
ponon	Tanoo ra.ee		n behalf of AMO 2.73	3.C.C. END		273	//Date: August	30, 2016 
Avid 730: El P	Paso Aero, onics Associa 5 Boeing Dri Paso, Texas 79 CRS#VLIR562K	ates S/I ive Ta 19925	#: CF-RWD N: E-4009 ach: 299.1 ained oil and removed oil	Mfg: Bee W.O.#:	67834	Dat	odel: G-36 te: 12/28/16  fled new Champion CH <sup>2</sup> and leak checked ok.	Page 1 of 1

### AIRPLANE LOGBOOK

MAINTENANC	E/INSPECT	ION E	NTRIES
------------	-----------	-------	--------

Aircraft Model	4	Serial Number	
Reg#	× -	Owner's Name	

DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES	CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER
Tuni 20/17	323.	0				

**LEGGAT AVIATION LTD** 

Beech B36 C-FRWD **WORK ORDER # 203900** 

Inspection

www.leggataviation.com

- + Annual inspection carried out referenced CARs 625 B & C and Beech G36 100 hour check list.
- + Compass swing carried out. For: N 030 060 E 120 150 S 210 240 W 300 330 Steer: 360 032 063 092 121 149 178 207 236 267 300 328
- → Fire extinguisher inspected.
- First aid kit inspected.
- → Removed and reinstalled ME-406 ELT, P/N 453-6603, S/N 197-15195 for annual recertification, refer HiTech Avionics Form One, W.O.17207.
- → Next test due June 15, 2018. Battery due May 2021.
- Battery capacity check carried out @ 97%.

### Resulting from inspection the following maintenance completed:

#### Engine

- → Motostat: #1 50/80, #2 66/80, #3 66/80, #4 56/80, #5 62/80 and #6 64/80.
- Dressed and painted prop.
- → Oil and filter change carried out. Engine serviced with Phillips 20W50XC oil. Oil sample taken.
- → Installed Champion oil filter P/N CH48109-1. Old filter cut open and inspected. No faults found.
- > Removed and reinstalled fuel injection nozzles for cleaning and servicing.
- Replaced engine induction air filter P/N P13-7627 installed.
- → Replaced #2 cylinder lower spark plug P/N URHB32S installed.
- → Replaced ignition lead springs P/N 10-32326 installed.
- Repositioned ignition lead harness for clearance from fuel rail.
- → Torqued rocker covers to 25 in lbs.
- → Engine ground run, leak and function checked.

#### **Airframe**

- Adjusted R/H aileron rod end to neutral.
- → Replaced L/H aft and R/H upper wing bolt access panel clips P/N 35-105005-4 installed.
- → Replaced R/H aft upper wing bolt access panel clip P/N 35-105005-4 installed.
- → Cup holder tightened.
- → Tightened pilot headphone jack nut.
- > Secured TKS control panel button.
- → Flushed TKS tank and replaced filter P/N 19295 installed.
- → Removed #5 and #6 seats.
- → Replaced fuel cap o-rings P/N MS29513-338 and MS29513-010 installed.

### Landing Gear

- → Replaced R/H main gear tire P/N 070-313-0 S/N 6356S00210. Installed S/N 1196S00158.
- → Replaced L/H and R/H brake pads P/N 066-10500 installed.
- Removed and reinstalled L/H, R/H and nose gear assemblies for cleaning, servicing, seal and felt replacement. Serviced with hydraulic fluid and nitrogen.
- → Replaced R/H nose gear door aft hinge bolt P/N 130909B17 and bushing P/N 1057397C-ZG0250 installed.
- → Replaced L/H and R/H inboard main gear door outboard rod ends P/N 131553-4M installed.
- Removed and reinstalled shimmy damper for seal replacement, serviced with hydraulic fluid.

AIRPLANE LOGBOOK

Aircraft Mo Reg#	Aircraft Model Serial Number eg# Owner's Name						
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES		CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER
	Ĭ.		I.				_
ICA's	2004liantes	nanaation of	arried out. Next due	- June 22 2018			_
+ C	ornado Alle	nspection ca	nalizina system inst	pection carried of	out. Next due June 22	2, 2018.	
4 6	Place nyve	ren system i	nspection carried of	ut. Next due Ju	ne 22, 2018.		-
A [	Shannon f	lan/aileron o	an seal inspection	carried out. Nex	kt due June 22, 2010.		
A 1	1 Ochorn	e tin tank ins	nection carried out	. Next due June	22, 2018.		
4 5	STC main of	ear door inst	ection carried out.	Next due Next	que June 22, 2016.		20 <del>-</del>
<i>•</i> } 7	KS system	inspection of	arried out. Next du	ie Next due Jun	e 22, 2010. 0019		
→ F	Rosen sunv	isor inspection	on carried out. Nex	arried out Next	due June 22, 2018		
) E	Ming oper o	y atternator :	n carried out. Next	due June 22, 20	18		x7 <del>-</del>
→ N	Millenium C	oncents inte	rior inspection carrie	ed out. Next du	e June 22, 2018.		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Claudarias	I ED avetam	increation carried	out Next due J	une 22, 2018		
, ; , ;	Standby bat	tery capacity	check carried out.	Removed batte	ery P/N RG-125 S/N 4	40544655. Installed	S/N
	10010705					•	
<b>→</b> E	Electric attit	ude indicato	r battery capacity cl	heck carried out	, replaced battery P/N	19015607 S/N E17	10436 .
1	Nevt due Ju	ne 22 2018					_
<b>→</b> (	GFC 700 au	itopilot inspe	ction/checks carrie	d out. Next due	Next due June 22, 2	010. 22 2018	-
· · ·	AmSate infl	ate seat belt	check carried out,	tested, no lault i	found. Next due June 7627 installed. Next	due June 22, 2018.	<del>-</del>
Ainu	athinace Di	rectives and	Service Bulletins				
<del>AllW</del> €	CEON_03R2	(Part1) Hea	t exchanger inspec	tion and pressu	re tested, no defects i	noted. Next due @	473.0
8	hre or navt	annual					_
4	AD2016-16	-12 Cracking	and leaking of alur	minum cylinder l	heads, N/A due to aff	ected cylinders not	installed.
	VD84-26-03	Paner indu	ction filter replaced.	P/N P13-7627 i	nstalled. Next due @	) 823.0 nrs.	
· +	SID97-3G F	uel system i	oort-a-test carried o	out referenced $\top$	CM M-16 Maintenand	e Manual and TAT	ICA.
<b>+</b>	SB27-3459	R2 Flight cor	ntrol gust lock inspe	ected, no fault fo	und.	netalled	14
· +	TCM SB13-	4C Equippe	d fuel pumps N/A b	y paπ number a	nd S/N of fuel pump i replaced #2 cylinder	lower snark plug Pi	/N
			spark plugs inspec	tion carried out,	replaced #2 Cylinder	lower opain plag .	
	URHB32S i	ristalleu.					
l hereh	v certify tha	t I have mad	e an independent o	check for correct	assembly, range of t	ravel and sense of	operation -
for the	R/H aileron	control syst	em disturbed.				
101 1110	Turr and or		327	. /	FEGG		
		Signed:	Laul_	Star	mp:	Date: June 2	22, 2017
Mair	ntenance re	lease subjec	t to a satisfactory to	est flight due to	maintenance perform	ed	_
"The doc	crihed mair	tenance has	s been performed in	n accordance wi	th the applicable airw	orthiness requireme	ents and
nerforms	ince rules o	f CAR 571.0	2"	/	/ (00		-
perionne				m	( 5 E	4	
		Signed	on behalf of AMO 2	2.73	273	//Date: June 2	<u> 22, 2017</u> –
				END		of) will be maintei	ned in
"The	aircraft (to	include the	e engine, propelle	r and all compo	onents forming part	applicable "	neu III
	acc	ordance wit	n CAK(S) 625, Apr	pendix B, Part I	and Appendix C as	applicable.	-
	1	Ľ.	•				

Recommended battery replacement 3 years from date of manufacture. Order replacement battery from Mid-Continent Instruments and Avionics at (800) 821-1212.

Date of Manufacture:

MAI	NTENA	NCE/INSF	PECTION E	NTRIES								
Airc	raft Mod	del		Serial Nu	ımbe	r						
Reg	#	-		Owner's	Nom							
rieg				— Owner's	IVAIII							
_					Too	DDEATE	_	1110	DEAT	DIO I		-110-
DAT	-	HOURS	CYCLES	  ENTRIES		RRECTE SIGNATI			PECTO			ENSE
DAI		HOONS	CICLES	ENTRIES	P	SIGNATI	URE	Sid	IVATO	75	NOI	MBER
1		LITO	h Automia		)	HiTac	h Avio	mice	& Instri			
-				cs & Instruments		Toron	t-Button	ville Air	roort. Hand	ar#5	•	
- 1		Danom		chavionics.com	_	Te	l: 1-888-477-9	675, sales	Onlechavionics	com		
	Aircraft M	ake: BEECH	Model:	G36 Work Order: 17212		A/C Registation				nart er: 172	12	
	Registrati	on: C-FRWD	Serial Number:	E-4002 Date: JUN. 19, 2017		ALTITUDE FEET	TOLERANO		ALTIMET	ER ERROR		
- 1			Two-Year Cer	tification	-	-1000	20	-	Pilot -15	Co-P	ilot 5	
	Perform 24-	month ADC Altime	eter and Standby Alt	imeter, Transponder , Altitude Encoder and t IAW CAR Standard 571, Appendix B&F.		0	20		-15	+1	_	
	Static Syster	n Leak meets mini	imum requirements.		=	500	20		-20	+1	_	
- 1	Perform Sys ADC GDC-74	tem Integration D A, P/N: 011-00882	ata Test up to Certifi 2-10, S/N: 28614522.	ied Altitude of the aircraft IAW CAR 571 Appenxix F. Standby Altimeter P/N: 58-380069-3, S/N: 496998.	-	1,000	20	-	-20 -20	+1	_	
	Transponde	r GTX 33 W/ES, P	/N: 011-00779-30, S	/N: 89124764		2,000	30	_	-20	+21		
		nance described at		12	- 7	3,000	30		-20	+20	_	
_		ed in accordance t andards of airwort		town	-	4,000	35		-25 -25	+30		
			The Dire	ector of Maintenance: George Papachristos,		6,000 8,000	40	-	-25	+20		
T (				AME-E 218183, AMO 8-79	-	10,000	80		-30	-20	_	-
			<del></del>			12,000	90		-30	-30	- 6	
						14,000	100	+	-30 -30	-10	-	
					1-1	18,000	120	-	-30	+10		
					1-1	20,000	130		-40	+10		
						Date: JUN. 19, 2	2017			1		
			**		$\top$				12	1	2	
					+	DI	rector of Ma	Intenance		apachristos	· .	
					1					3, AMO 8-79		
Ant	14/17	345.8	/		2							
1100	*****	0,2.0			-							
	LEGG	TAVIATI	ONLTD	Beech B36			V	√ORI	K ORD	ER# 1	2042	86
		gataviation.c		C-FRWD			V	VOIN	K OND	LI\ # /	2042	00
	WWW.109	gataviation.c	,0111	OTIVE								
	En	gine										
	<b>→</b>	Oil and fil	ter change c	arried out Engine serviced with F	hillip	s 20W50X0	C oil. (	Oil sa	mple ta	ken.		
	+	Installed (	Champion oil	filter P/N CH48109-1. Old filter c	ut ope	en and insp	ected.	No 1	faults fo	und.		
e:	+	Engine gr	ound run, lea	ak and function checked.								
	"The de	مالسما			***			1465				
	nerform	ance rules	of CAR 571.	as been performed in accordance	with	me applicat	ole ain	Sough	ress re	quirem	nents	and
4	perioni	ance rules				1 ~	1	110	~)			
. 8			Signed o	on behalf of AMO 2.73	77	Rec	X	273	Date: A	August	14. 2	017
ſ				END		**********						
					-						-	

A/C TT 351.7 Hobbs 351.7 9/19/2017

W/O# 004545

Aircraft has been inspected using Beechcraft G36 AMM Section 05-20-00. Aircraft registration changed from Canadian C-FRWD to U.S. N910BF. ELT Artex ME-406 shipped to Talon Air Maintenance Services to reprogram county code. ELT returned with correct country code entered USA code 366 work order #13350.7.1. ELT tested IAW FAR 91.207(d) see ELT report dated 9/18/2017.

Capacity check #1 battery passed at 86%. Capacity check #2 battery passed. Verified date on standby horizon battery manufacture date 5/2017. AD's checked through Biweekly 2017-18, see separate AD log. Service bulletins after manufacture date verified see service bulletin report.

The following STC's have been verified for correct installation and in compliance with current ICA's.

		STC		Revision Date
A/C System	SA00257BO	Air Conditioning	ICA FTA-010-3	11/11
ASCRONICS	SA02387AK	LED Lights	ICA 321605	3/15
Millennium Concepts	SA01671WI	Interior	ICA 2033-ICA003	12/12
J.L. Osborne	SA4-1629	Tip Tanks	ICA 668-7-8 RA	
AMSAFE	SA02276AK	Seat Belts	ICA E509424	4/11
D'Shannon	SA1176S0	Gap Seals	ICA DP-ICA 6300 RA	9/09
CAV Aerospace	SA2239CE	TKS	ICA Aircraft POH	
AP Enterprises	SA01120SE	Door Steward	MVM-B40C10 M&O	7/17
Engine Technologies	SA10960SC	O <sup>2</sup> System	35-496006 Rev D	10/16
Textron Aviation	SA01595WI-D	G1000	ICA 190-01259-00 R5	1/12
G & D Aero	SA3759NM	Window Inserts	ICA STC Cover	
MPM	SA010-33 WI	Main Gear Door	ICA MPM I-104 Rev. A	7/02
MPM	SA00902 WI	Main Gear Door	ICA MPM I-104 Rev. A	7/02
Hartzell	SA00719LA	Propeller	ICA Manual 115N	7/12
GAMI	SE09289SC	Fuel Nozzles	ICA 1P-97-002 R5	10/0
Engine Technologies	SE5222NM	Turbo	ICA 35-6460001 RA	9/11

Reviewed Type Certificate Data Sheet Textron Aviation 3A15 Revision 98 dated 10/2016 for compliance.

Verified Flight Manual current to P/N 36-590002-11 Revision A9 dated 7/14.

Verified G1000 software 0858.09 is installed IAW STC SA01595WI-D.

Installed new Placard IAW AFM Supplement for Tornado Alley Turbo Section 2 Placards Par 3 due to wrong wording.

Verified Placards are correct IAW AS&T Flight Manual Supplements and STC Manual on ICA.

Installed new registration numbers on aircraft.

GFC 700 autopilot inspection/checks carried out.

AmSafe inflate seat belt check carried out, tested, no fault found.

Aircraft run-up for system and leak check were good, no defects noted.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of this inspection and repair are on file at this repair station under RO# 004545.

Columbia Air Services – BHB, LLC CRS# ZKGR483J Bar Harbor Airport Trenton, Maine 04605

Date: 9/19/17

Signature: Le Mine

MAINTENANCE/INSPECTION ENTRIES	
•	
and the state of t	<b>-</b>

Aircraft Model	×	Serial Number	
Reg#	-	Owner's Name	

DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES	CORRECTED BY SIGNATURE	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER
	· An					
				24		
			12	-		
K:				747		
	*				3	
		1				
Ų.						
			7	2)		
1.						
						1 11
			N.			
3						
-						
	+					

All Clait IV	Model		Serial Number ————————————————————————————————————		
eg# —			Owner's Name		
				FCTOR'S	LICENSE
ATE	IFR Static leak checked a	at 37 FPM		ATURE	NUMBER
	112 Caruso D	Columbia Air Prive (Hancock County	Services-BHB, LLC ) Bar Harbor Airport – Trenton, ME 04605	į	
	N910BF Make; Bee		ZKGR483J Date 9/1/2017 Time: 351.7		
	<ol> <li>The altimeter list</li> </ol>	comply with FAR 43, and below, which was to	Appendix E&F: ested from -1000 to 20,000FT. er, transponder, and encoder listed below, which	=	
	been tested to 20, The star c pressur	.000F1.	or, transponder, and encoder listed below, which	1 has	
	AltimeterMake:_Garmin Encoder Make: Garmin	Model: GDC74A Model: GDC74A	S/N: 28614522 S/N: 28614522	**	
	Transponder Make: Garmin Stand-By Altimeter; United	Model: GTX-33	S/N: 89124764 S/N: 496998		
	The Aircraft, Airframe, Aircraft Engine, Proper	ller or Appliance Identified Above was	ras Repaired and Inspected in Accordance with current Regulations of FAA in are on file at This Repair Station under RO # 4545	and	2
	Date:9/	1/2017Signed: Vir Servi	14 -		
	112 Ca	iruso Drive Trenton, ME 04605 FAA	Certified Repair Station # ZKGR483J		
	1 1				
\	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	(T-0-0-1			
\		ITERED IN		-	
\					
\		LONG NEXT	INSPECTION DATE		
\		LONG NEXT			
		LONG NEXT	INSPECTION DATE		
09/23		LONG NEXT	EXT ENTRY		
	WK	LONG NEXT	INSPECTION DATE		
Aircra	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 Hou	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002		
Aircra	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 Hou	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard
Aircra I find t	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 Hour that this aircraft meets the	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard
Aircra I find t	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 Hou	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard
Aircra I find t Airwo	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 Hour that this aircraft meets the	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard
Aircra I find t Airwo	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 House that this aircraft meets the order thiness Certificate dates and Mikely	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard
Aircra I find t Airwo	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 House that this aircraft meets the order thiness Certificate dates and Mikely	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard
Aircra I find t Airwo	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 House that this aircraft meets the order thiness Certificate dates and Mikely	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard
Aircra I find t Airwo	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 House that this aircraft meets the order thiness Certificate dates and Mikely	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard
Aircra I find t Airwo	/2017 N910BF ft Total Time: 351.7 House that this aircraft meets the order thiness Certificate dates and Mikely	SEE N	Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002	nave issued a St	andard

AIRPLANE LOGBOOK

MAINTENANCE/INSPECTION EN	NTRIES
---------------------------	--------

Aircraft Model	Serial Number	
Reg#	 Owner's Name	
-	<del></del>	<del>}</del>

				CORRECTED	INSPECTOR'S	LICENSE
DATE	HOURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES	BY SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	NUMBER

09/23/2017

N910BF

Aircraft Total Time: 351.7 Hours

Beechcraft G-36 S/N E-4002

I find that this aircraft meets the requirements for the certificate requested and have issued a Standard Airworthiness Certificate dated 09/23/2017. Next inspection due 09/30/2018.

Stephen M Kelly

DART-801025NE

#### GIBSON AVIATION SERVICES LLC 715-220-6549

10-5-2018 469.2 hrs Tach AFTT 469.2 hrs. Performed an Annual Inspection on this Day. Lubricated and checked all flight controls. Tightened Right flap aft actuator bolt. Installed missing thick washer on left aileron fwd actuator rod bolt. Performed ELT inspection per FAR91.207d. Pressure leak checked engine exhaust system. Cleaned fuel selector valve screen. Cleaned tip tank fuel pump screens. Replaced fuel cap o ring with new ms29513-338. Verified proper brake fluid level. Serviced shimmy dampener with mil5606 hyd fluid. Removed cabin door liner and lubricated door latch mechanism. Replaced SCAT12 duct on engine exhaust shroud. Replaced AC drive belt with new p/n xl7312. Removed reinstalled and serviced O2 bottle with Aviator breathing oxygen after hydrostatic test performed by Hydrostat Inc Rice, MN. Next O2 bottle Hydrostatic test due September 2023. Tightened propeller governor rod end bolt. Lubricated landing gear and performed landing gear operational test including emergency extension. Tightened nose gear door rod ends. Verified proper up and down lock tensions, gear door fair, light and horn operations. Applied contact clear to pitch trim yoke switches. Cleaned engine induction air filter. See AD Compliance sheets. I Certify that this Airframe has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in an Airworthy condition.

DATE: 21 December, 2018 A/C TSN: 481 HOBBS: 481

MAKE: Beechcraft MODEL: G36 S/N: E-4002 REG. NO: N910BF WORK ORDER: 7848-10-2018



Repair Station No. NF2R029L 43W730 US RT 30 Sugar Grove, Illinois 60554 Phone: 630,584,3200

#### **Airframe Entries**

- Completed warranty replacement of TKS panel and LH lift wedge by removing defective panels P/N D4513T, S/N K189 outer LH, D4515T S/N not known LH wedge, D4512T S/N L-131 Inner RH, D4535T-06 RH S/N K290 wing center, and D4514T S/N K047 RH outer.

  Fit and installed new panels P/N D4513T S/N L-705, D4515T S/N C-966, D4512T S/N M-384, D4535T-06 S/N G-484 and D4514T S/N B-749. Panels were installed after replacement of the supply tubing from the proportioning valves to panels using new olives and orings. The new lift wedge was painted to match using Snow White. The RH wing stall triggers were cleaned and reinstalled. Sealed the panels with gray sealant to match. The system was pressure purged and tested for proper operation. All work was accomplished as per CAV Ice Protection installation manual Document 4500INS Rev 14.
- Trouble shot the CAV Ice Protection windshield spray bar operation and found the control head faulty. Removed control head P/N CT471 S/N CAVI18070482. Calibrated the fluid quantity indication and tested the spray bar and main system for proper 2

/laintenance	e Release		The state of the same	inconcion in a	a-dance with current	constations of the Federal Avia	tion Administration and was	found Airworthy for re
he aircraft, e service Pr	engine, appl ertinent deta	liance or compor ails of the repair :	nent identified was are on file at this re	repaired and inspected in a	and EASA 145.5424	t regulations of the Federal Avia under Work Order No. 7848-10-	2018, Dated 21 December,	2018.
DATE: 21 [	December,	r, <b>20</b> 18	SIGNED:	/ Dec	Tola	leve		Order: 7848-10-20
			Bruce Rebec	chini pair Station No. NF2R029L		E	Printed by EB	is 3 (datcomedia.co
	ĩ	i 7		i saas		216	4	ī
	$\longrightarrow$			_		. <u>.</u>		4
_				GIBSON AVIATIO	)N SERVICES LLC	715-220-6459		-
11	1-6-2019	513.6 hrs F	lobbs, AFTT 5	13.6 hrs. Performe	ed an Annual ins	pection on this Day. Lub	oricated and checked	l all flight
со	ontrols. P	Performed EL	LT inspection p	per FAR91.207d. Pre	essure leak checl	ked engine exhaust syst	tem. Cleaned fuel se	elector valve
						nding gear and perform		
inc	cluding e	mergency e	xtension. Ver	ified proper up and o	down lock tensio	ons, gear door fair, light	and horn operations	s. Removed
L an	nd replace	Cleaned ind	el tire with ne	aw Michelin p/11 070 Removed and rep	-312-0 and tube Jaced windshield	Michelin p/n 097-908-0 spray bar with new p/	n 4581CAV. See AD	Compliance =
						h an Annual inspection		
100	ondition.		2				( ) CUOKO	
_							Darrel R Gibson I	A2657370 -
		<del></del>					1	-
								/
						_		
				+:			<del>                                     </del>	4
	.29		<b></b>					-
			6					
-						<del>                                     </del>		
	$\longrightarrow$	$\vdash$	<del></del>	-				-
		igwdown				/		
			[]	14 21		<u> </u>		
						14		
	$\longrightarrow$				/	,		
	$\longrightarrow$		$\vdash$					
,								
-								
١,	/	f!						
			<u> </u>					

	MAINTENANCE/INSPECTION ENTRIES  Aircraft Model  Reg#						Serial Number Owner's Name						
DATE	н	DURS	CYCLES	ENTRIES				CORR BY SIG			INSPE SIGNA	CTOR'S ATURE	LICENSE NUMBER
	PLANE	IMET SENSE AV	IONICS	TIC AND TI	RANSI 853-4445	PONE	ER		P.O	CATE  D. BOX 14  B, WI 5492	7		
TEST / X 1000 TO	TION 1.02 ALT. 18 L. 120 TION 7,96 TION 7,96 TION 7,96 THED ALTII FIED AIRC PRONDER The the curr return to 2-22-2 We: WO_17  N910BF Flight H  1. Per Jac em thal tolli 2. Re: 3. Rei 4. Tro 5. Ret 5. Ret 991	20 2 130 100 14 1935 100 14 19	NCODER PER ATIC SYSTEM DER TEST EN 43 APP. F. 243 APP. F. 245 APP. APP. F. 245 APP. APP. F. 245 APP. APP. APP. APP. APP. APP. APP. APP	FAR 43 APP. E. TOS PER FAR 43 APP. GUIRED BY FAR 9 GTX-33 sentified hereon was reprederal Aviation Regular Signal States of the Art and performed nor ed gear hydraulic respected IAW an Annaddressed:  and sent to CAV Ice is Ran system and closelector stop and specific selector selec	280 TO 250 100	O F  C) AND 9  2474  SEE / H  FT  AP  C) AND 9  2474  Sepected in s airworthy  Cor. East Monor of the service o	TOL 50% MAX MAX 1. 1.217  accorda and ap 40% F-4002  I FAR And related a as det Re-ins cotch92009  dd pres inspec and pres	ERSIS +75 FT.  (b) IN  Ince with proved for the pro	Mod S/N  S/N  Mal Mod S/N  #2  Mal Mod S/N  #3  Mal Mod S/N  #3  Mal Mod S/N  #4  Mod S/N  #111836	and che rottle war haust/mivorthy at 504XB-0 defects 3.	Januar  cked all controlled horizontal check satisfies check s	Performed by. I certify d time. The tisfactory. tisfactory. onal check stalled with	
	Aaron Sir	nmons A&	P/IA 3592994 _ - I	mes_			- 1				1	)# 1) . # ()	

### AIRPLANE LOGBOOK

# MAINTENANCE/INSPECTION ENTRIES Aircraft Model Serial Number

With respect to the work performed, this airframe is approved for return to service.

Aaron Simmons A&P/IA 3592994

			C	wner's Name			
wo: WO	_318 VHJ		(0.4)	- 20		Avianics IFR Cert.	- page 1 of 1
		Gibson Avlation Services	- 1400 Indianhead Drive East - Me	enomonie, Wisconsin 54751 · 7152:	311836 · CRS#: GB1R897D		
N910		ВЕ	ECHCRAFT CORP, G			February 11	, 2022
-	Hobbs: 646.3		NEW: 646.3				
	ned the following		normanisticos ballinostos o norma	and a distribution of the control of			
FAR 91	.413, Part 43 A	quipment has been to appendix F. This equi ateorological Condition	ested and found to conf ipment is compliant wit ons, (IMC).	orm to the following: FA h the above FAR's and	R 91.411, 91.217, meets or exceeds	Part 43 Appendia the requirement	x E, and for IFR
The alt feet. St	imeter was teste atic System leak	ed to <u>2000</u> feet k tested.	. The transponder was	tested. Encoder data	correspondence w	as tested to ZO	0000
			derEnco				
Make:	Jarmin	Make:	Make: Gorm	10-			
			33_Model: GDC 74				
SN: 2	864522	_sn: <u>891247</u>	164 SN:2861452	22			
Altimete	∍r(Standby)						
Make:_	United	Model: 5934-	3 SN: 49690	38			
			DIMP.	. )		æ,	
Brian V	anden Boogaard	d CRS# GB1R8970	2 1 Janus 200	732			
_ 1_	1	1	71	1	1		1
Wo: W	0_536			موا		Airfram	e - page 1 of 1
1				Market .			
N91	ODE		Aviation Services · 1400 Indianhea		- 7152311836		
	nt Hobbs: 646.3	AFTT: 0	<b>EECHCRAFT CORP, 0</b> 646.3	i36, S/N: E-4002		February 1	1, 2022
	Jacked aircraft, emergency exte that this Airfram following discrep	greased gear and pension, serviced gea ne has been inspecto pancies were addres		extension and retraction sually inspected and pro-	n, verified throttle	warning horn. P	erformed
		os through bi-weekly	2022-03. AMM. Leak check satis	ofantary.			
4.	C/W Beech Ser	rvice Bulletin SEB-3	34-23 Software upgrad		Service Advisory	1612 Rev F 20	20 IGRF
i	Magnetic Field I	Model			•		
			G242. aned all TKS panels.				
		ottle with ABO to 1850 cooling fan P/N 013	0psi. -00103-00, S/N 11224	and installed new PN fi	13-00103-00. S/N	26744. Function	nal check
i	satisfactory.				_		.a. oncon
10.	Replaced ELT B	epiaced o-rings in L/ Battery with new P/N	H caliper with MS28775 :455-0012. Functional o	o-222. Bled brakes. Lea check satisfactory. Next	k check satisfactor replacement due N	y. ⁄larch 2029.	
With re	espect to the wo	ork performed, this ai	rframe is approved for	eturn to service.			
		1	S				
Aaron	Simmons A&P/I	IA 3592994	٧-				-10
wo WO_640						Airframe - page	1 of 1
			GIVEN PERSON		1.0		- 10
		Cheon Avieties	Sanziose - 1400 Indianhana Dr. E-	et - Mannmonia WI 54751 - 71520	11836		
N910BF			Services - 1400 Indianhead Dr. Es		111836	May 31, 20:	

Page 23

### AIRPLANE LOGBOOK

### MAINTENANCE/INSPECTION ENTRIES Serial Number Aircraft Model Reg# Owner's Name wo: WO\_919 LICENSE Airframe · page 1 of 1 NUMBER Gibson Aviation Services · 1400 Indianhead Dr. East · Menomonie, WI 54751 · 7152311836 N910BF BEECHCRAFT CORP. G36, S/N: E-4002 February 09, 2023 Flight Hobbs: 678.4 1. Performed an Annual Airframe Inspection IAW AMM. Tested ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d), batteries due for replacement March 2029. Lubed and checked all control travels. Jacked aircraft, greased gear and performed normal gear extension and retraction, verified throttle warning horn. Performed emergency extension, serviced gear hydraulic reservoir. Checked and adjusted landing gear rigging/tensions as required. Visually inspected and pressurized exhaust/muffler assembly. Inspected and cleaned air filter element. I certify that this Airframe has been inspected IAW an Annual Inspection and was determined to be Airworthy at this date and time. The following discrepancies were addressed:. 2. Researched AD's through bi-weekly 2023-03. 3. Cleaned and inspected TKS Panels. Functional check satisfactory. 4. Removed and replaced L/H MLG tire and tube with new tube P/N: 301-063-006 and tire P/N: 302-061-400 IAW AMM. 5. Replaced fuel cap o-rings with new MS29513-338, 6. Tightened loose fitting in R/H brake caliper, leak check satisfactory. 7. Serviced all struts with nitrogen IAW AMM. 8. Painted fuselage metal at tailpipe cut out. Rernoved O2 cylinder and installed new cylinder P/N B21507-03, S/N 281-52782 and serviced IAW AMM. DOM: Feb 2022, Hydrostatic due Feb 2027, Expiration date Feb 2037. 10. Checked and adjusted elevator cable tensions IAW AMM. 11. Re-adhered cargo door upper seal. 12. Removed and replaced L/H brake linings with new P/N 066-10500. With respect to the work performed, this airframe is approved for return to service. Aaron Simmons A&P/IA 3592994 wo: CRS\_78 Avionics IFR Cert. page 1 of 1 Gibson Aviation Services · 1400 Indianhead Drive East · Menomonie, Wisconsin 54751 - 7152311836 · CRS#: GB1R897D N910BF BEECHCRAFT CORP, G36, S/N: E-4002 January 17, 2024 SINCE NEW (Flight Flight Hobbs: 705.9 Hobbs): 705.9 Performed the following: IFR Cert. The Below Identified Equipment has been tested and found to conform to the following: FAR 91.411, 91.217, Part 43 Appendix E, and FAR 91.413, Part 43 Appendix E. This equipment is compliant with the above FAR's and meets or exceeds the requirement for IFR Flight in Instrument Meteorological Conditions, (IMC). The altimeter was tested to 20,000 feet. The transponder was tested. Encoder data correspondence was tested to 20,000 feet. Static System leak tested. Altimeter(PFD)......Transponder......Encoder..... Make: Garmin Make: Garmin Make: Garmin Model: GDC74A Model: GTX 33 Model: GDC79A SN: 89 1247 64 SN: 28614522 SN: 28614522 Make: United Model: 5934-3 SN: 496998 Michael Kuhn CRS# GB1R897D Muhael Kuhn

### AIRPLANE LOGBOOK

### **MAINTENANCE/INSPECTION ENTRIES**

Aircraft Model		Serial Number	Serial Number						
Reg#		Owner's Name		-					
DAT	wo: WO_1478	GIOSEE APTIS	Airframe · page 1 of 1	ENSE MBER					
	Gibson Aviation Services - 1400 Indianhead Dr. East - Menomonie, WI 54751 - 7152311836								
	N910BF BEECHCRA Flight Hobbs: 705.9 AFTT: 705.9	AFT CORP, G36, S/N: E-4002	January 18, 2024						
	<ol> <li>Performed an Annual Airframe Inspection on this day. Tested ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d), batteries due for replacement March 2029. Lubed and checked all control travels. Jacked aircraft, greased gear and performed normal gear extension and retraction, verified throttle warning horn. Performed emergency extension, serviced gear hydraulic reservoir. Checked and adjusted landing gear rigging/tensions as required. Cleaned and re-greased all wheel bearings. Cleaned and inspected gascolator. Visually inspected and pressurized exhaust/muffler assembly. Inspected and cleaned air filter element. I certify that this Airframe has been inspected IAW an Annual Inspection and was determined to be Airworthy at this date and time. The following discrepancies were addressed:.</li> <li>Researched AD's through bi-weekly 2024-01.</li> <li>C/W TAT Crossover Heat Exchanger ICA. Removed exchanger, visually inspected and pressure checked, no defects noted. Re-installed with new gasket P/N 642502. Next due Jan. 2027.</li> <li>Removed and replaced brass ferrule set P/N: 00HDW-0214-ST on O2 bottle fill line. Serviced with oxygen. Leak check satisfactory.</li> <li>Removed and replaced o rings in R/H brake caliper with new P/N: MS28775-222. Ops and leak check satisfactory.</li> <li>Cleaned and inspected TKS Panels. Functional check satisfactory.</li> <li>Removed L/H MLG. Disassembled, cleaned, inspected, re-assembled with new seal kit P/N TBMS-1, re-installed and serviced IAW AMM. Leak and functional check satisfactory.</li> <li>Secured fuel line at turbo PSI controller bracket to prevent chaffing.</li> <li>Re-positioned field wire terminal to prevent chaffing on alternator.</li> </ol>								
	With respect to the work performed, this airframe is a Aaron Simmons A&P/IA 3592994	pproved for return to service.	for return to service.						
	wo: WO_1873  Gibson Aviation Services • 1	400 Indianhead Dr. East - Menomonie. WI 54751 - 7	Airframe - page 1 of 1						
_		AFT CORP, G36, S/N: E-4002	February 01, 2025	-					
	tension and retraction, verified throttle with gear lube. Checked and adjusted la exhaust/muffler assembly. Inspected and an Annual Inspection and was determin addressed.  2. Researched AD's through bi-weekly 2025.  3. Serviced brake reservoir with MIL-5606 h	yd fluid. -03 Continental 100 Amp Alternator DNA per M	nd performed normal gear ex- n, serviced gear box reservoir ally inspected and pressurized rame has been inspected IAW following discrepancies were						
			i i	-					